
A STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT AND 

FIRMS' PROFITABILITY 

NURSAKINAH BINTI ROSLAND 

2015834308 

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the 

Requirement for the 

Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours (Finance) 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA 

KOTA KINABALU 

JULY 2017 

2 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

The completion of this research process would not have been possible without the 

contributions of many different people . I would like in this section to extend my appreciation 

especially to my supervisor. First and foremost, I offer my sincerest gratitude to my 

dedicated research's supervisor, Madam Roslida Ramlee, who has supported me in all 

aspects of this research, with her patience, knowledge, encouragement and constructive 

criticisms which brought.the work to its present state. 

I wish to express my profound gratitude to the lecturers of finance who encouraged me to 

continue on this work for their encouragement and all the lecturers who has helped in one 

way or the other in making this work a success . 

My gratitude also goes to all my classmates for their help in ensuring that this work is 

successful. 

I mostly give thanks to Allah s.w.t for his strength and for keeping me alive to see the 

conclusion of this successful journey. 

5 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

TITLE PAGE 

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF TABLES 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

ABSTRACT 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of study 

1.2 Problem Statement 

1.3 Research Questions 

1.4 ~bjectives 

1.5 Significance of the Study 

1.6 Scope of the Study 

1. 7 Limitations of the Study 

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 Concept of Working Capital 

2.3 Concept of Profitability 

2.4 Return on Assets 

9 

Page 

12-14 

15-16 

16 

17-18 

19-20 

21 

22 

23 

23-24 

.... 24-25 

25 



2.5 Return on Equity 25 

2.6 Previous Studies on Working Capital Requirement 26-29 

and Profitability 

2. 7 Chapter Summary 

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Research Design 

3.3 Sampling 

3.4 Model Specification 

3.5 Research Hypothesis 

3.6 Conceptual Framework 

3. 7 Data and Measurement 

3.8 Analysis of Data 

CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND ANALYSIS 

4.1 Introduction 

4.2 D~scriptive Statistics 

4.3 Regression Result and Hypotheses Testing 

4.4 Discussions and Major Findings 

CHAPTER 5 SUMMARY AND CONCLUSION 

5.1 Summary 

5.2 Conclusion 

5.3 Suggestion for Future Research 

References 

Appendices 

10 

29 

30 

30 

30 

31 

32-33 

29 

35-36 

36 

37 

37-40 

41-44 

45 

46 

47 

48 



ABSTRACT 

Working capital management involves the management of the most liquid resources of the 

firm which includes cash and cash equivalents, inventories, trade debtors and other 

receivables. Most firms do not ensure optimal level of working capital and this has been a 

major obstacle to their overall profitability. This study examined the relationship between 

working capital management and profitability of various selected firms that are listed on 

Bursa Malaysia where the data of the company were collected from DataStream. Correlation 

and ex-post facto research design were used in a sample of 19 firms from various sectors. 

Secondary data for a period of 5 years (2011-2015) was used, Ordinary Least Squares 

(OLS) multiple regression was employed in data analysis. Return on Assets (ROA) and 

Return on Equity (ROE) were used as dependent variables which are the proxies for 

profitability of the firms. Whereas, Days Sales Outstanding (DSO), Days Inventory 

Outstanding (DIO), Days Payables Outstanding (DPO) and Cash Conversion Cycle (CCC) 

were used as the measurement (independent variables) of the working capital management. 

This study found that all of the independent variables (DSO, 010, DPO and CCC) has 

insignificant relationship with profitability (ROA and ROE) of the firms selected. 

11 




