A STUDY ON THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT AND FIRMS' PROFITABILITY

NURSAKINAH BINTI ROSLAND

2015834308

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the

Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours (Finance)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU

JULY 2017

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The completion of this research process would not have been possible without the contributions of many different people. I would like in this section to extend my appreciation especially to my supervisor. First and foremost, I offer my sincerest gratitude to my dedicated research's supervisor, Madam Roslida Ramlee, who has supported me in all aspects of this research, with her patience, knowledge, encouragement and constructive criticisms which brought the work to its present state.

I wish to express my profound gratitude to the lecturers of finance who encouraged me to continue on this work for their encouragement and all the lecturers who has helped in one way or the other in making this work a success.

My gratitude also goes to all my classmates for their help in ensuring that this work is successful.

I mostly give thanks to Allah s.w.t for his strength and for keeping me alive to see the conclusion of this successful journey.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		
LIST OF FIGURES		
LIST OF TABLES		
TABLE OF CONTENTS		
ABSTRACT		
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	Page
	1.1 Background of study	12-14
	1.2 Problem Statement	15-16
	1.3 Research Questions	16
	1.4 Objectives	17-18
	1.5 Significance of the Study	19-20
	1.6 Scope of the Study	21
	1.7 Limitations of the Study	22
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Introduction	23

2.2 Concept of Working Capital

2.3 Concept of Profitability

2.4 Return on Assets

23-24

24-25

25

	2.5 Return on Equity	25
	2.6 Previous Studies on Working Capital Requirement	26-29
	and Profitability	
	2.7 Chapter Summary	29
CHAPTER 3	DATA AND METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Introduction	30
	3.2 Research Design	30
	3.3 Sampling	30
	3.4 Model Specification	31
	3.5 Research Hypothesis	32-33
	3.6 Conceptual Framework	29
	3.7 Data and Measurement	35-36
	3.8 Analysis of Data	36
CHAPTER 4	RESULT AND ANALYSIS	
	4.1 Introduction	37
	4.2 Descriptive Statistics	37-40
	4.3 Regression Result and Hypotheses Testing	41-44
	4.4 Discussions and Major Findings	45
CHAPTER 5	SUMMARY AND CONCLUSION	
	5.1 Summary	46
	5.2 Conclusion	47
	5.3 Suggestion for Future Research	48
	References	
	Appendices	

ABSTRACT

Working capital management involves the management of the most liquid resources of the firm which includes cash and cash equivalents, inventories, trade debtors and other receivables. Most firms do not ensure optimal level of working capital and this has been a major obstacle to their overall profitability. This study examined the relationship between working capital management and profitability of various selected firms that are listed on Bursa Malaysia where the data of the company were collected from DataStream. Correlation and ex-post facto research design were used in a sample of 19 firms from various sectors. Secondary data for a period of 5 years (2011-2015) was used, Ordinary Least Squares (OLS) multiple regression was employed in data analysis. Return on Assets (ROA) and Return on Equity (ROE) were used as dependent variables which are the proxies for profitability of the firms. Whereas, Days Sales Outstanding (DSO), Days Inventory Outstanding (DIO), Days Payables Outstanding (DPO) and Cash Conversion Cycle (CCC) were used as the measurement (independent variables) of the working capital management. This study found that all of the independent variables (DSO, DIO, DPO and CCC) has insignificant relationship with profitability (ROA and ROE) of the firms selected.